

Sr. No. 6

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 715/2023

M/s Medibios Laboratories Ltd.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

V/s

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2024

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted a week's time to take requisite steps for service of private respondents whereafter the said respondents be served afresh.

List on 19.04.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu:
23.02.2024
Mihul