

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.715/2023

M/s Medibios Laboratories Limited

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1
Mr. Arun Singh Manhas, Advocate for R-4
None for R-2 and 3

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

14.10.2024

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 4 seek and are granted four weeks' time to file objections.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are also directed to file their reply by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 29th November, 2024.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

Jammu
14.10.2024
Vinod, PS