

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 715/2023
CrIM No. 1386/2023

M/S Medibios Laboratories Limited

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Await appearance.
3. List on **18.05.2026**.



(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
17.04.2026
Vishal Sharma